Saudi Telecom

Type: General Tariff

20.1.2 MOBILE VOICE CALL CHARGES

- Local and National Calls, to mobile or other network, billed on a per

second basis

Jawal 25
Jawal 35
Jawal 45
Family plan

- Calls to emergency numbers and Saudi Telecom service numbers

- Calls to satellite mobile service, billed on a per second basis

- To Globalstar telephones
- To Thuraya telephones

- International Calls
- Directory Inquiry (905) service
- Voice Mail Calls

To store or retrieve a message

- Call to pagers

- Calls to Time Inquiry service

- SMS (Short Message Service)

Local and National, per message

SMS confirmation, per message
International, per message

To satellite mobile (Thuraya), per message

- Enhanced Messaging Services (EMS)

- International Roaming
Calls made by STC subscriber roaming in other

Calls received by STC subscriber
while roaming in other networks
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Voice Calls within Voice Calls to

STC other
Network Networks
(On-Net) (Off-Net)
Per minute per minute
SR 0.45 SR 0.50
SR 0.40 SR 045
SR 0.30 SR 0.45
SR 0.40 SR 0.45
No charge

SR 1.50 per minute
SR 4.70 per minute

Same rate as for telephone service

Regular Mobile rate according
to subscriber plan but a minimum
of SR 1 is charged

Regular mobile charges
SR 0.25 for the first 20 seconds;
additional seconds charged at

the regular mobile rate according
to subscriber plan

Regular Mobile rate according
to subscriber plan

SMS within SMS to

STC Other
Network Networks
(On-Net) (Off-Net)
SR.0.25 SR.0.35
SR.0.10 SR.0.15
SR.0.45

same rate as SMS International

Same rate as national and
international SMS rate

Tariff for other network plus
other network visitor charge
plus 15%

International call tariff plus 15%
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(maximum charge of 4 messages per information request)

- Facsimile Service

Monthly subscription SR 4.00
Facsimile calls (Mobile to Mobile or PSTN) SR 0.20 per minute flat fee
for all faxes (On-Net & Off-Net)
- WAP (Wireless Access Protocol) / Data Service
Monthly subscription SR 4.00
WAP Calls Regular Mobile rate according
to subscriber plan
Monthly subscription SR 4.00
Data Calls Regular mobile charges
- Internet Calls (360 prefix) * Regular call charges

according to subscriber plan
* must be a subscriber to Data Service

- Internet over GPRS
Monthly Additional Additional
Subscription Fee/MB  Fee/KB
- Pay as you go Free SR 5.00 SR 0.005
- JawalNet 2 (2 MB included) SR 10.00 SR 4.00 SR 0.004
- JawalNet 10 (10MB included) SR 30.00 SR 4.00 SR 0.004
- JawalNet 25 (25 MB included) SR 50.00 SR 4.00 SR 0.004

- Calls to Support Number

902 - IVR bill request, All calls after the 3" call for this service are free 3 calls free per day
Fax bill request, (first page of bill only) Free
SMS bill request, per message (Two way) Free
- Interactive Media SMS
Voting:
TV-per message SR 4.00
Radio-per message SR 4.00
Magazine-per message SR 4.00
Newspaper-per message SR 4.00
Chatting:
TV-per message SR 0.75
Radio-per message N/A
Magazine-per message N/A
Newspaper-per message N/A
Host Contact:
TV-per message SR 5.00
Radio-per message SR 5.00
Magazine-per message SR 3.00
Newspaper-per message SR 3.00
Greeting:
TV-per message SR 3.00
Radio-per message SR 3.00
Magazine-per message SR 1.00
Newspaper-per message SR 1.00
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Saudi Telecom
Type: General Tariff
TV-per message
Radio-per message
Magazine-per message
Newspaper-per message

Qames:
TV-per message
Radio-per message
Magazine-per message
Newspaper-per message

- Two way SMS
Information request for traffic violation (88993)

- Multimedia Content
Ring tones - Polyphonic
Handset Themes
MMS Content
Video Content
Java Games

- Multimedia Messaging Services (MMS)

MMS (National) message charges, up to 100 KB

MMS (International) message charges, up to 100 KB

- ABWAB Portal
SMS Event-Based
SMS Scheduled-based
WAP-Push/ MMS Event-Based
WAP-Push/MMS Scheduled-based
SMS-Based Applications
Real Time Data Triggering

- TADAWUL ALJAWAL
SMS Pull
MMS Pull
SMS Push

- Friends & Family Services
Monthly subscription
Discount percentage on defined numbers
Defined numbers (may include 1 international number or 1 off- net number)

- ALJAWAL Location Based Services (LBS)
SMS
MMS
WAP over GPRS

- Disabled Individuals
Installation Fees
Call to 905
Free SMS
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SR 5.00
SR 5.00
SR 5.00
SR 5.00

SR 1.00
SR 1.00
N/A
N/A

SR 1.50 per message

SR 5.00
SR 5.00
SR 5.00
SR 10.00
SR 10.00

MMS within MMS to

STC Other
Network Networks
(On-Net) (Off-Net)
SR.0.55 SR.0.60
SR.0.65

SR 12.00 per month
SR 12.00 per month
SR 12.00 per month
SR 12.00 per month
SR 12.00 per month
SR 1.50

SR 1 per SMS
SR 2 per MMS
SR 12 per month

SR 4
20%
5 Numbers

LBS Application
SR 0.40
SR 0.80
SR 1.00

Free
Free
90 Local SMS per month
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